
-.� 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS 

Misc. Docket No. 07

ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL� 
SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR� 

SEPTEMBER 1,2007 - AUGUST 31,2008� 

The Court approves the following grant awards, in amounts not to exceed those listed, 

from the Basic Civil Legal Services fund as authorized by § 51.942-§ 51.943, Texas Government 

Code. 

Basic Civil Legal Services Grants: 

Program Amount 

Discretionary 

Advocac y, Inc. - Statewide $ 143,884 

Legal Aid of Northwest Texas $ 60,500 

Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido , Inc. - TCRP $ 31,317 

Texas Legal Services Center $ 277,983 

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. - Colonias $ 134,167 

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. - Migrant Workers $ 567,496 

Texas Advocacy Project, Inc. $ 89,653 

Total Discretionary $1,305,000 

East Texas Area 

Advocacy, Inc. - East Texas $ 188,455 

Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse $ 228,173 

Catholic Charities of Dallas $ 12,283 

Cabrini Center for Immigration Legal Assistance $ 74,333 



Earl Carl Institute for Legal and Social Policy 

Houston Volunteer Lawyers Program 

Lone Star Legal Aid 

Political Asylum Project of Austin 

Southeast Texas Legal Clinic 

YMCA International Services 

Total East Texas 

Northwest Texas Area 

Advocacy, Inc. - Northwest Texas 

Catholic Charities of Dallas 

Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund 

Legal Aid of North West Texas 

Legal Aid Society of Lubbock 

Total Northwest Texas 

Southwest Texas Area 

Advocacy, Inc. - Southwest Texas 

Catholic Charities of San Antonio 

Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc. 

Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido , Inc. - South TCRP 

Political Asylum Project of Austin 

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. - Demographic 

Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas 

Total Southwest Texas 

$ 50,000 

$ 54,340 

$1,903,052 

$ 11,466 

$ 23,920 

$ 37,878 

$2,583,900 

$ 66,277 

$ 38,340 

$ 34,562 

$1,851 ,242 

$ 45,379 

$2,035,800 

$ 254,288 

$ 42,731 

$ 52,180 

$ 30,142 

$ 31,754 

$2,299 ,040 

$ 65,165 

$2,775,300 
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Total Discretionary Awards $ 1,305,000 

Total Low-Income Awards $ 7,395,000 

GRAND TOTAL $ 8,700,000 

Signed the _t1-=------_ day of r1 ,{,.l,.!r' 2007. 

David M. Medina, Justice 

Paul W. Green, Justice 

Phil Johnson, Justice 
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Don R. Willett , Justice 
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