## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 07-

## ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR SEPTEMBER 1, 2007 - AUGUST 31, 2008

The Court approves the following grant awards, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the Basic Civil Legal Services fund as authorized by § 51.942-§ 51.943, Texas Government Code.

## **Basic Civil Legal Services Grants:**

	Program	<b>Amount</b>			
Discretionary					
	Advocacy, Inc. – Statewide	\$	143,884		
	Legal Aid of Northwest Texas	\$	60,500		
	Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc TCRP	\$	31,317		
	Texas Legal Services Center	\$	277,983		
	Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc Colonias	\$	134,167		
	Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. – Migrant Workers	\$	567,496		
	Texas Advocacy Project, Inc.	\$	89,653		
	<b>Total Discretionary</b>	\$1	,305,000		
East Texas Area					
	Advocacy, Inc East Texas	\$	188,455		
	Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse	\$	228,173		
	Catholic Charities of Dallas	\$	12,283		
	Cabrini Center for Immigration Legal Assistance	\$	74,333		

Earl Carl Institute for Legal and Social Policy	\$	50,000			
Houston Volunteer Lawyers Program	\$	54,340			
Lone Star Legal Aid	\$1,903,052				
Political Asylum Project of Austin	\$	11,466			
Southeast Texas Legal Clinic	\$	23,920			
YMCA International Services	\$	37,878			
Total East Texas	\$2,	583,900			
Northwest Texas Area					
Advocacy, Inc Northwest Texas	\$	66,277			
Catholic Charities of Dallas	\$	38,340			
Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund	\$	34,562			
Legal Aid of North West Texas	as \$1,851,242				
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock	\$	45,379			
Total Northwest Texas	\$2,	035,800			
Southwest Texas Area					
Advocacy, Inc Southwest Texas	\$	254,288			
Catholic Charities of San Antonio	\$	42,731			
Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.	\$	52,180			
Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc South TCRP	\$	30,142			
Political Asylum Project of Austin	\$	31,754			
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc Demographic	\$2,	299,040			
Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas	\$	65,165			
<b>Total Southwest Texas</b>	\$2,	775,300			

Total Discretionary Awards	\$ 1,305,000
<b>Total Low-Income Awards</b>	\$ 7,395,000
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 8,700,000
Signed the day of	
Wallace B. Jefferson	S. Jefferm Chieffuttce
Settlem C. E	
Nathan L. Hecht, Jus	Mill
Hatriet O'Neill, Justi	lice airiskt
Dale Wainwright, Ju	Sasto
Scott A. Brister, Justi	ice
David M. Medina, Ju	stice
Paul W. Green, Justic	ee
Phil Johnson, Justice	
Don R. Willett, Justice	lett